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 3,268,489  6,850,010  48,071,576

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,798,372
 1,470,117

 4.0
 15.0

 3,709,525
 3,140,485

 1.3
 10.8

 26,220,124
 21,851,452

 11.9
 9.9

 8.7  5.4  11.0

 33,618  69,330  446,336

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 9.2  3.9  13.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,531 -4.0  3,147 -3.6  20,742 -1.5

 124,009  251,757  1,652,040

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.7 -3.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 35,617
 5,232

 2,052,777

 2.2
 8.7
 6.1

 71,505
 11,046

 4,187,479

-0.1
 6.7
 6.0

 488,453
 70,681

 26,878,348

 0.9
 4.5
 1.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2008 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic grew 4.4% on a 5.0% rise in
scheduled seat capacity. International growth led
domestic in a 13.3% to 0.9% ratio. February set
another 12-month ending traffic growth record with
110.4 million passengers. The American Transport
Association (ATA) reported a 3.0% passenger gain,
indicating flat traffic after accounting for the extra leap-
year day. Regional freight declined (0.9%) compared to
a 6.1% ATA gain when mail and freight are combined.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-2.0

 22,297
 10,781

 540

 45,688
 22,464
 1,178

 294,257
 142,465

 9,614

 9.2
 10.6
-12.1

 2.1
 8.0
-3.3

 9,902  20,111  117,110 10.1  9.5  12.5

 25,626
 98,383

-0.7
-2.4

 53,770
 197,987

-0.4
-2.1

 355,879
 1,296,161

-1.4
-4.1

 322,484
 10,812
 28,728

 213,694
 106,837
 187,560

 5.8
 2.5
-0.9
 7.8

 12.9
 0.8

 697,866
 22,529
 62,033

 450,478
 228,421
 393,572

 1.2
-2.5
-2.9
 5.9
 9.6
-1.5

 4,761,629
 148,737
 496,887

 2,904,917
 1,593,197
 2,814,264

 9.4
-11.3
-3.0
 8.7

 10.0
 8.7

 16.6
 9.2
 0.6

Non Revenue Passengers  95,982  27.1  210,144  22.5  1,299,646  13.3

 201,635  3.6  428,081 -0.1  3,328,075  34.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  6,422 -6.5  13,707 -11.0  95,662  23.5



Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF18-APR-08 04:12 PM

JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
COMAIR, INC.
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
AMERICAN EAGLE
DELTA CONNECT:MESA-F
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
AER LINGUS
EL AL
AIR JAMAICA
NORTHWEST
CATHAY PACIFIC
KOREAN
ALITALIA
KLM

Airline Name

 12,661,629
 3,839,451
 4,090,767
 1,560,752

 0
 897,809

 0
 0
 0

 448,951
 605,464

 0
 0
 0
 0

 421,926
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 750,147
 3,875,387
 2,902,110

 0
 1,371,421

 0
 837,050
 688,691
 639,345
 173,835

 0
 519,222
 500,418
 471,908
 436,309

 0
 409,257
 391,017
 384,646
 373,673

Intl

 13,411,776
 7,714,838
 6,992,877
 1,560,752
 1,371,421

 897,809
 837,050
 688,691
 639,345
 622,786
 605,464
 519,222
 500,418
 471,908
 436,309
 421,926
 409,257
 391,017
 384,646
 373,673

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 27.9
 43.9
 58.5
 61.7
 64.6
 66.5
 68.2
 69.6
 71.0
 72.3
 73.5
 74.6
 75.6
 76.6
 77.5
 78.4
 79.3
 80.1
 80.9
 81.7

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
LUFTHANSA CARGO
ASIANA
DELTA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CATHAY PACIFIC
JAPAN AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
KALITTA AIR LLC
EVA
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
UNITED PARCEL
EL AL
ATLAS AIR
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALITALIA

Airline Name

 161,749
 143,278
 78,738
 72,587
 72,176
 66,998
 65,547
 61,002
 51,293
 49,628
 43,581
 41,196
 40,570
 40,293
 39,792
 38,662
 38,457
 36,870
 31,813
 27,581

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2008JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

526.5 59

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 526.5  19
International Passenger Service

 200.0  61

Freighter Service

 12.9  22

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 638.2

 113.0

 18

 60

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

203.3 99@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

729.8 158

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 26,220,124

 295,770

 3,557,245

 1,740,280

 814,239

 13,300,190

 2,143,728

Passengers

 355,879

 528

 25,260

 58,972

 7,345

 675,617

 528,439

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.8
 18.5
 23.2
 27.6
 32.0
 36.0
 40.0
 43.7
 46.8
 49.8
 52.5
 54.9
 57.4
 59.8
 62.3
 64.6
 66.9
 69.2
 71.1
 72.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 354.8
 171.7

 14
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 84.1
 95.0
 20.9

 5
 54
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 2.6
 2.0
 8.3

 4
 4

 14

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 499.9
 26.6

 52
 7

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 5
 6
 4

 17
 10
 46
 10
 1

 23.9
 6.6

 12.3
 40.4
 13.4
 87.6
 18.1
 1.0


